
Timetables
	 Effective for travel from 2 September 2024

Tilt Train

Spirit of Queensland

Spirit of the Outback

Westlander

Inlander

Kuranda Scenic Railway

Gulflander



Contents

Tilt Train	 Northbound� 3
	 Brisbane to Rockhampton / Brisbane to Bundaberg
	 RailBus connections
	 Southbound� 4
	 Rockhampton to Brisbane / Bundaberg to Brisbane
	 RailBus connections

Spirit of Queensland	 Northbound� 5
	 Brisbane to Cairns
	 RailBus connections
	 Southbound� 6
	 Cairns to Brisbane
	 RailBus connections

Spirit of the Outback	 Westbound� 7
	 Brisbane to Longreach
	 RailBus connections
	 Eastbound� 8
	 Longreach to Brisbane
	 RailBus connections

Westlander	 Westbound� 9
	 Brisbane to Charleville
	 TransLink coach connections
	 Eastbound
	 Charleville to Brisbane
	 TransLink coach connections

Inlander	 Westbound� 10
	 Townsville to Mount Isa
	 Eastbound
	 Mount Isa to Townsville

Kuranda Scenic Railway	 Northbound� 11
	 Cairns to Kuranda
	 Westbound
	 Kuranda to Cairns

Gulflander	 Eastbound� 12
	 Normanton to Croydon
	 Westbound
	 Croydon to Normanton



Effective for travel from 2 September 2024. Updated March 2025.

Tilt Train timetable

Brisbane to Bundaberg
Train number QJ11

Departing Mon, Wed,  
Thu, Fri

Brisbane (Roma Street) 4.55pm
Caboolture 5.44pm
Landsborough 6.07pm
Nambour 6.35pm
Cooroy 6.57pm
Gympie North  7.34pm
Maryborough West  8.35pm
Howard 8.54pm^
Bundaberg arrive 9.35pm

Arriving Mon, Wed,  
Thu, Fri

Gympie town to Gympie North railway station
Train number Q301 QJ11 Q311

Departing Mon, Tue, Thu, 
Fri, Sat, Sun 

Mon, Wed,  
Thu, Fri Tue, Sun

Gympie –  
Sovereign Cinema 1.01pm 7.00pm 7.00pm

Gympie North  
railway station arrive 1.10pm 7.10pm 7.10pm

Gympie North railway station to Gympie town
Train number Q301 QJ11 Q311

Departing Mon, Tue, Thu, 
Fri, Sat, Sun 

Mon, Wed,  
Thu, Fri Tue, Sun

Gympie North  
railway station 1.53pm 7.40pm 7.40pm

Gympie – Sovereign  
Cinema arrive 2.03pm 7.50pm 7.50pm

Hervey Bay to Maryborough West railway station
Train number Q301 QJ11 Q311

Departing Mon, Tue, Thu, 
Fri, Sat, Sun 

Mon, Wed,  
Thu, Fri Tue, Sun

Pialba – Hervey Bay 
transit centre 1.28pm 7.22pm 7.22pm

Old Maryborough 
railway station 2.18pm 8.07pm 8.07pm

Maryborough West 
railway station arrive 2.28pm 8.17pm 8.17pm

Maryborough West railway station to Hervey Bay
Train number Q301 QJ11 Q311

Departing Mon, Tue, Thu, 
Fri, Sat, Sun 

Mon, Wed,  
Thu, Fri Tue, Sun

Maryborough West 
railway station 2.58pm 8.45pm 8.45pm

Old Maryborough 
railway station 3.08pm 8.55pm 8.55pm

Pialba – Hervey Bay 
transit centre arrive 3.48pm 9.32pm 9.32pm

Urangan Boat Club 4.13pm – –
Torquay –  
The Beach Motel 4.23pm – –

Scarness – Sunseeker 
Motel arrive 4.33pm – –

  RailBus connections
Brisbane to Rockhampton

Train number Q301 Q311

Departing Mon, Tue, Thu, 
Fri, Sat, Sun Tue, Sun

Brisbane (Roma Street) 11.00am 4.55pm
Caboolture 11.45am 5.41pm
Landsborough 12.09pm^ 6.07pm
Nambour 12.35pm 6.35pm
Cooroy 1.04pm^ 6.57pm
Gympie North  1.45pm 7.34pm
Maryborough West  2.48pm 8.35pm
Howard 3.06pm^ 8.54pm^
Bundaberg 3.40pm 9.35pm
Miriam Vale 4.46pm^ 10.43pm^ 
Gladstone 5.30pm 11.31pm

– Wed, Mon
Mount Larcom 6.06pm^ 12.08am^
Rockhampton arrive 7.05pm 1.00am

Arriving Mon, Tue, Thu,  
Fri, Sat, Sun Wed, Mon

Northbound

^	 Train will stop at this station if a reservation has been  
pre-booked.

	 RailBus connections are available at this station,  
must be pre-booked.

Short sector booking restrictions apply: 
Bookings to Caboolture or Landsborough – not permitted.
Bookings to Nambour on service Q301 – allowed within  
24 hours of travel.
Visit our website or contact us for more information.

Times are subject to change. For the latest timetable information, 
including Service Updates visit queenslandrailtravel.com.au

3

https://www.queenslandrailtravel.com.au/


Effective for travel from 2 September 2024. Updated March 2025.

Gympie town to Gympie North railway station
Train number Q992 Q994

Departing Mon, Tue, Wed,  
Thu, Fri, Sat, Sun

Mon, Tue, Thu,  
Fri, Sat

Gympie – Sovereign 
Cinema 11.26am 6.25am

Gympie North  
railway station arrive 11.36am 6.35am

Gympie North railway station to Gympie town
Train number Q992 Q994

Departing Mon, Tue, Wed,  
Thu, Fri, Sat, Sun

Mon, Tue, Thu,  
Fri, Sat

Gympie North  
railway station 12.11pm 7.10am

Gympie – Sovereign 
Cinema arrive 12.21pm 7.20am

Maryborough West railway station to Hervey Bay
Train number Q992 Q994

Departing Mon, Tue, Wed,  
Thu, Fri, Sat, Sun

Mon,  
Thu, Sat

Tue,  
Fri

Maryborough West 
railway station 11.05am 6.08am 6.45am

Old Maryborough 
railway station 11.15am 6.18am 6.55am

Pialba – Hervey Bay 
transit centre arrive 11.55am 6.58am 7.35am

Tilt Train timetable

  RailBus connections
Rockhampton to Brisbane

Train number Q992

Departing Mon, Tue, Wed,  
Thu, Fri, Sat, Sun

Rockhampton 6.45am
Mount Larcom 7.38am^
Gladstone 8.16am
Miriam Vale 9.01am^
Bundaberg 10.03am
Howard 10.42am^
Maryborough West  10.59am
Gympie North  12.06pm
Cooroy 12.43pm^
Nambour 1.05pm
Landsborough 1.30pm^
Caboolture 1.59pm
Brisbane (Roma Street) arrive 2.50pm

Arriving Mon, Tue, Wed,  
Thu, Fri, Sat, Sun

Bundaberg to Brisbane
Train number Q994
Departing Mon, Tue, Thu, Fri, Sat 
Bundaberg 5.15am
Howard 5.46am^
Maryborough West  6.01am
Gympie North  7.01am
Cooroy 7.37am
Nambour 7.57am
Landsborough 8.23am^
Caboolture 8.57am
Brisbane (Roma Street) arrive 9.55am
Arriving Mon, Tue, Thu, Fri, Sat

Hervey Bay to Maryborough West railway station
Train number Q992 Q994

Departing Mon, Tue, Wed, 
Thu, Fri, Sat, Sun

Mon, Tue, Thu,  
Fri, Sat

Urangan Boat Club 
bus shelter 8.55am –

Torquay –  
The Beach Motel 9.05am –

Scarness –  
Sunseeker Motel 9.15am –

Pialba – Hervey Bay 
transit centre arrive 9.25am –

Pialba – Hervey Bay 
transit centre depart 9.45am 4.30am

Old Maryborough 
railway station 10.30am 5.15am

Maryborough West 
railway station arrive 10.40am 5.25am

Southbound

^	 Train will stop at this station if a reservation has been  
pre-booked.

	 RailBus connections are available at this station,  
must be pre-booked.

Short sector booking restrictions apply: 
Bookings from Landsborough or Caboolture – not permitted.

Bookings from Nambour on service Q992 – allowed within  
24 hours of travel.

Visit our website or contact us for more information.
Times are subject to change. For the latest timetable information, 
including Service Updates visit queenslandrailtravel.com.au

4

https://www.queenslandrailtravel.com.au/


Effective for travel from 2 September 2024. Updated March 2025.

Spirit of Queensland timetable

Brisbane to Cairns
Train number VC71, VC75, VC79, VC81
Departing Mon, Wed, Fri, Sat
Brisbane (Roma Street) 3.45pm
Caboolture 4.35pm
Nambour 5.31pm
Cooroy 5.55pm^
Gympie North  6.34pm
Maryborough West  7.37pm
Bundaberg arrive 8.35pm
Bundaberg depart 8.48pm
Miriam Vale 9.54pm^
Gladstone arrive 10.45pm
Gladstone depart 10.55pm
Mount Larcom 11.24pm^

Tue, Thu, Sat, Sun
Rockhampton arrive 12.34am
Rockhampton depart 12.49am
St Lawrence arrive 2.57am^
St Lawrence depart 3.07am
Carmila 3.43am^
Sarina 4.32am^
Mackay arrive 5.08am 
Mackay depart 5.38am 
Proserpine arrive  7.06am 
Proserpine depart 7.16am 
Bowen 7.53am^#
Home Hill 9.02am^
Ayr 9.19am 
Giru 9.47am^
Townsville arrive 10.25am 
Townsville depart 10.40am 
Ingham 12.38pm^
Cardwell 1.34pm^
Tully arrive 2.21pm^
Tully depart 2.31pm
Innisfail 3.20pm
Babinda 3.57pm^
Gordonvale 4.35pm^
Cairns arrive 5.05pm
Arriving Tue, Thu, Sat, Sun

Gympie town to Gympie North railway station
Departing Mon, Wed, Fri, Sat
Gympie – Sovereign Cinema 5.52pm
Gympie North railway station arrive 6.02pm

Gympie North railway station to Gympie town
Departing Mon, Wed, Fri, Sat
Gympie North railway station 6.41pm
Gympie – Sovereign Cinema arrive  6.51pm

Hervey Bay to Maryborough West railway station
Departing Mon, Wed, Fri, Sat
Pialba – Hervey Bay transit centre 6.28pm
Old Maryborough railway station 7.13pm
Maryborough West railway station
arrive 7.23pm

Maryborough West railway station to Hervey Bay

Departing Mon,  
Wed, Fri Sat only

Maryborough West railway station 7.43pm 8.01pm
Old Maryborough railway station 7.53pm 8.11pm
Pialba – Hervey Bay transit centre 
arrive – 8.51pm

Airlie Beach to Proserpine railway station*
Departing Tue, Thu, Sat, Sun
Shute Harbour Jetty 5.47am
Jubilee Pocket Tavern (stop 32) 5.54am
Port of Airlie bus stop 5.59am
Airlie Beach, Coconut Grove (stop 30) 6.04am
Coral Sea Marina (stop 28) 6.11am
Cannonvale shopping centre (stop 24) 6.16am
Proserpine railway station arrive 6.46am

Proserpine railway station to Airlie Beach*
Departing Tue, Thu, Sat, Sun
Proserpine railway station 7.24am
Cannonvale shopping centre (stop 24) 7.54am
Coral Sea Marina (stop 28) 7.59am
Airlie Beach, Coconut Grove (stop 30) 8.04am
Port of Airlie bus stop 8.09am
Jubilee Pocket Tavern (stop 32) 8.14am
Shute Harbour Jetty arrive 8.19am

  RailBus connections

^	 Train will stop at this station if a reservation has been pre-booked.

	 RailBus connections are available at this station, must be pre-booked.

*	 To confirm pick up details, call Whitsunday Transit on  
07 4946 1800 two days prior to travel.

#	 To book a courtesy transfer between Bowen railway station and 
Bowen town, call 07 4786 4224.

Times are subject to change. For the latest timetable information, 
including Service Updates visit queenslandrailtravel.com.au

Northbound

Short sector booking restrictions apply: 
Bookings to Caboolture, Nambour or Cooroy – not permitted.
Economy Seat bookings to Gympie North and intermediate stations 
to Rockhampton – can be made within 7 days of travel.
VC75 Wednesdays to Miriam Vale and intermediate stations to 
Rockhampton – no booking restrictions apply.
Short sector bookings restrictions apply to RailBed travel, contact us 
for more information.

5

https://www.queenslandrailtravel.com.au/


Effective for travel from 2 September 2024. Updated March 2025.

Spirit of Queensland timetable

Cairns to Brisbane
Train number V982, V972, V976, V980
Departing Mon, Wed, Fri, Sun
Cairns 7.40am
Gordonvale 8.06am^
Babinda 8.50am^
Innisfail 9.23am
Tully arrive 10.20am^
Tully depart 10.30am
Cardwell 11.14am^
Ingham 12.03pm^
Townsville arrive 1.41pm
Townsville depart 1.56pm
Giru 2.33pm^
Ayr 2.59pm
Home Hill 3.16pm^
Bowen 4.25pm^#
Proserpine arrive  5.06pm
Proserpine depart 5.16pm
Mackay arrive 6.49pm
Mackay depart 7.19pm
Sarina 7.52pm^
Carmila 8.40pm^
St Lawrence arrive 9.15pm^
St Lawrence depart 9.25pm
Rockhampton arrive 11.35pm
Rockhampton depart 11.50pm

Tue, Thu, Sat, Mon
Mount Larcom 12.40am^
Gladstone arrive 1.17am
Gladstone depart 1.27am
Miriam Vale 2.05am^
Bundaberg arrive 3.14am
Bundaberg depart 3.27am
Maryborough West  4.17am
Gympie North  6.11am
Cooroy 6.46am^
Nambour 7.11am^
Caboolture 8.11am
Brisbane (Roma Street) arrive 9.00am
Arriving Tue, Thu, Sat, Mon

  RailBus connections
Airlie Beach to Proserpine railway station*

Departing Mon, Wed, Fri, Sun
Shute Harbour Jetty 3.47pm
Jubilee Pocket Tavern (stop 32) 3.54pm
Port of Airlie bus stop 3.59pm
Airlie Beach, Coconut Grove (stop 30) 4.04pm
Coral Sea Marina, (stop 28) 4.11pm
Cannonvale shopping centre (stop 24) 4.16pm
Proserpine railway station arrive 4.46pm

Proserpine railway station to Airlie Beach*
Departing Mon, Wed, Fri, Sun
Proserpine railway station 5.15pm
Cannonvale shopping centre (stop 24) 5.45pm
Coral Sea Marina, (stop 28) 5.50pm
Airlie Beach, Coconut Grove (stop 30 5.55pm
Port of Airlie bus stop 6.00pm
Jubilee Pocket Tavern (stop 32) arrive 6.05pm

Hervey Bay to Maryborough West railway station
Departing Mon, Tue, Thu, Sat
Pialba – Hervey Bay transit centre –
Old Maryborough railway station 3.52am
Maryborough West railway station 
arrive 4.02am

Maryborough West railway station to Hervey Bay
Departing Mon, Tue, Thu, Sat
Maryborough West railway station 5.35am
Old Maryborough railway station 5.45am
Pialba – Hervey Bay transit centre 
arrive 6.24am

Gympie town to Gympie North railway station

Departing Mon, Tue, 
Thu Sat

Gympie – Sovereign Cinema 5.30am 5.20am
Gympie North railway station arrive 5.40am 5.30am

Gympie North railway station to Gympie town
Departing Mon, Tue, Thu, Sat
Gympie North railway station 6.18am
Gympie – Sovereign Cinema arrive  6.28am

Southbound

^	 Train will stop at this station if a reservation has been pre-booked.

	 RailBus connections are available at this station, must be pre-booked.

#	 To book a courtesy transfer between Bowen railway station and 
Bowen town, call 07 4786 4224.

*	 To confirm pick up details, call Whitsunday Transit on  
07 4946 1800 two days prior to travel.

Times are subject to change. For the latest timetable information, 
including Service Updates visit queenslandrailtravel.com.au

Short sector booking restrictions apply: 
Economy Seat bookings from Rockhampton and intermediate stations 
to Gympie North – can be made within 7 days of travel.
Bookings from Cooroy, Nambour or Caboolture – not permitted.
Short sector bookings restrictions apply to RailBed travel, contact us 
for more information.

6

https://www.queenslandrailtravel.com.au/


Effective for travel from 2 September 2024. Updated March 2025.

Spirit of the Outback timetable

Brisbane to Longreach
Train number PW57 1 PW57 2
Departing Tue Sat
Brisbane (Roma Street) 6.10pm 2.40pm
Caboolture 7.06pm 3.38pm
Nambour 8.11pm 4.49pm
Cooroy 8.37pm^ 5.15pm^
Gympie North arrive 9.23pm 6.01pm
Gympie North depart  9.33pm 6.11pm
Maryborough West  10.53pm 7.50pm

Wed –
Bundaberg 12.01am 8.58 pm
Miriam Vale 1.32am^ 10.29pm^
Gladstone arrive 2.24am 11.21pm
Gladstone depart 2.34am 11.31pm

– Sun
Mount Larcom 3.07am^ 12.04am^
Rockhampton arrive 4.54am 1.50am
Rockhampton depart 5.04am 2.00am
Duaringa 6.35am^ 3.31am^
Bluff 7.36am^ 4.32am^
Blackwater 7.56am^ 4.52am^
Emerald arrive 9.36am 6.32am
Emerald depart 9.56am 6.52am
Anakie 10.46am^ 7.41am^
Alpha arrive 2.00pm^ 10.42am^
Alpha depart 2.20pm^ 11.02am^
Jericho 3.29pm^ 12.11pm^
Barcaldine arrive 5.05pm^ 1.46pm^
Barcaldine depart 5.25pm^ 2.06pm^
Ilfracombe 7.03pm^ 3.44pm^
Longreach arrive  7.50pm 4.30pm
Arriving Wed Sun

Gympie town to Gympie North railway station
Departing Tue Sat
Gympie – Sovereign Cinema 8.58pm 5.21pm
Gympie North railway station 
arrive  9.08pm  5.31pm

Gympie North railway station to Gympie town
Departing Tue Sat
Gympie North railway station 9.38pm 6.26pm
Gympie – Sovereign Cinema arrive 9.48pm  6.36pm

Hervey Bay to Maryborough West railway station
Departing Tue Sat
Pialba – Hervey Bay transit centre 9.43pm 6.28pm
Old Maryborough railway station 10.28pm 7.13pm
Maryborough West railway station 
arrive 10.38pm 7.23pm

Maryborough West railway station to Hervey Bay
Departing Tue Sat
Maryborough West railway station 11.03pm 8.01pm
Old Maryborough railway station 11.13pm 8.11pm
Pialba – Hervey Bay transit centre 
arrive – 8.51pm

Longreach railway station to Winton*
Departing Wed Sun
Longreach railway station,  
Sir Hudson Fysh Drive 7.55pm 4.35pm

Morella Intersection 8.40pm 5.20pm
Winton – Waltzing Matilda Centre 
arrive 9.55pm 6.35pm

  RailBus connectionWestbound

^	 Train will stop at this station if a reservation has been  
pre-booked.

	 RailBus connections are available at this station,  
must be pre-booked.

*	 Service is operated by TransLink.

Short sector booking restrictions apply: 
Bookings to Caboolture – not permitted.
Bookings to Nambour, Cooroy or Gympie North – allowed 
within 2 days of travel.
Please note short sector bookings restrictions may apply for 
travel in a Sleeper, contact us for more information.

Times are subject to change. For the latest timetable information, 
including Service Updates visit queenslandrailtravel.com.au

7

https://www.queenslandrailtravel.com.au/


Effective for travel from 2 September 2024. Updated March 2025.

Spirit of the Outback timetable

Longreach to Brisbane
Train number P986
Departing Mon, Thu
Longreach  10.00am
Ilfracombe 10.32am^
Barcaldine arrive 12.07pm^
Barcaldine depart 12.27pm^
Jericho 2.03pm^
Alpha arrive 3.08pm^
Alpha depart 3.18pm^
Anakie 6.30pm^
Emerald arrive 7.23pm
Emerald depart 7.43pm
Blackwater 9.20pm^
Bluff 9.39pm^
Duaringa 10.45pm^

Tue, Fri
Rockhampton arrive 1.15am
Rockhampton depart 1.25am
Mount Larcom 2.20am^
Gladstone arrive 2.53am
Gladstone depart 3.03am
Miriam Vale 3.54am^
Bundaberg 5.27am
Maryborough West  6.36am
Gympie North arrive 8.20am
Gympie North depart  8.30am
Cooroy 9.15am^
Nambour 9.40am
Caboolture 10.42am
Brisbane (Roma Street) arrive 11.50am
Arriving Tue, Fri

Winton to Longreach railway station#
Departing Mon, Thu
Winton – Waltzing Matilda Centre 6.45am
Morella Intersection 8.10am
Longreach railway station,  
Sir Hudson Fysh Drive arrive 8.55am

# Please call Outback Aussie Tours on 0488 583 000 the day 
prior to travel between 12pm to 9pm and leave a message 
with your name, phone number and pick up location.

Maryborough Transit Centre to  
Maryborough West railway station

Departing Tue, Fri
Old Maryborough railway station 6.11am
Maryborough West railway station arrive 6.21am

Maryborough West railway station to Hervey Bay
Departing Tue, Fri
Maryborough West railway station 6.45am
Old Maryborough railway station 6.55am
Pialba – Hervey Bay transit centre arrive 7.35am

Gympie North railway station to Gympie town
Departing Tue, Fri
Gympie North railway station 8.34am
Gympie – Sovereign Cinema arrive 8.44am

  RailBus connectionsEastbound

^	 Train will stop at this station if a reservation has been  
pre-booked.

	 RailBus connections are available at this station,  
must be pre-booked.

Short sector booking restrictions apply: 
Economy Seat bookings from Gympie North, Cooroy and 
Nambour allowed within 2 days of travel. 
Bookings from Caboolture – not permitted.
Please note short sector bookings restrictions may apply for 
travel in a Sleeper, contact us for more information.

Times are subject to change. For the latest timetable information, 
including Service Updates visit queenslandrailtravel.com.au

8

https://www.queenslandrailtravel.com.au/


Effective for travel from 2 September 2024. Updated March 2025.

  TransLink coach connections   TransLink coach connections

Brisbane to Charleville
Train number 3S86
Departing Tue Thu
Brisbane (Roma Street) 7.15pm 6.55pm
Corinda 7.45pm 7.38pm
Ipswich 8.13pm 8.13pm
Rosewood 8.32pm^ 8.32pm^
Laidley 9.02pm^ 9.02pm^
Gatton 9.14pm^ 9.14pm^
Helidon 9.30pm^ 9.30pm^
Toowoomba arrive 11.05pm 11.05pm
Toowoomba depart 11.25pm 11.25pm

Wed Fri
Oakey 12.10am^ 12.10am^
Dalby 1.17am^ 1.17am^
Chinchilla arrive 2.35am 2.35am
Chinchilla depart 2.45am 2.45am
Miles 3.30am^ 3.30am^
Yuleba 5.02am^ 5.02am^
Roma arrive 6.10am 6.10am
Roma depart 6.20am 6.20am
Mitchell arrive 8.00am^ 8.00am^
Mitchell depart 8.10am^ 8.10am^
Morven 10.00am^ 10.00am^
Charleville arrive  11.50am 11.50am
Arriving Wed Fri

Charleville to Brisbane
Train number 3987
Departing Wed Fri
Charleville  6.10pm 6.10pm
Morven 7.50pm^ 7.50pm^
Mitchell arrive 9.40pm^ 9.40pm^
Mitchell depart 9.50pm 9.50pm
Roma arrive 11.25pm 11.25pm
Roma depart 11.35pm 11.35pm

Thu Sat
Yuleba 12.40am^ 12.40am^
Miles 2.10am^ 2.10am^
Chinchilla arrive 3.05am 3.05am
Chinchilla depart 3.15am 3.15am
Dalby 4.47am^ 4.47am^
Oakey 5.55am^ 5.55am^
Toowoomba arrive 6.50am 6.50am
Toowoomba depart 7.00am 7.00am
Helidon 8.40am^ 8.40am^
Gatton 9.00am^ 9.00am^
Laidley 9.15am^ 9.15am^
Rosewood 9.50am 9.50am
Ipswich 10.12am 10.12am
Corinda 10.54am 10.50am
Brisbane (Roma Street) arrive 11.40am# 11.25am#
Arriving Thu Sat

Cunnamulla to Charleville railway station
Departing Wed, Fri
Cunnamulla, John Street 2.55pm
Wyandra, Community Hall, Macks Street 4.10pm
Charleville railway station, King Street arrive 5.30pm

Quilpie to Charleville railway station 
Departing Wed, Fri
Quilpie, Brolga Street 2.55pm
Cheepie, outside the roadhouse 3.55pm
Cooladdi, outside the post office 4.25pm
Charleville railway station, King Street arrive 5.35pm

Westlander timetable

Charleville railway station to Cunnamulla
Departing Wed, Fri
Charleville railway station, King Street 12.00pm
Wyandra, Community Hall, Macks Street 1.10pm
Cunnamulla, John Street arrive 2.30pm

Charleville railway station to Quilpie 
Departing Wed, Fri
Charleville railway station, King Street 12.00pm
Cooladdi, outside the post office 1.00pm
Cheepie, Blakeney Street 1.40pm
Quilpie, Brolga Street arrive 2.35pm

Westbound Eastbound

^	 Train will stop at this station if a reservation has been  
pre-booked.

	 RailBus connections are available at this station,  
must be pre-booked.

#	 Westlander services will travel alternate city network routes 
between Corinda and Brisbane (Roma Street), this results in 
minor variations to arrival times.

Times are subject to change. For the latest timetable information, 
including Service Updates visit queenslandrailtravel.com.au

Short sector booking restrictions apply: 
Westbound: 3S86 bookings to Corinda, Ipswich or Rosewood  
– not permitted.
Eastbound: 3987 bookings from Corinda, Ipswich or Rosewood  
– not permitted.
Visit our website or contact us for more information.

9

https://www.queenslandrailtravel.com.au/


Effective for travel from 2 September 2024. Updated March 2025.

Inlander timetable

Townsville to Mount Isa
Train number 3M34
Departing Wed, Sat
Townsville 12.40pm
Charters Towers arrive 3.30pm
Charters Towers depart 3.40pm
Pentland 5.35pm^
Torrens Creek 6.35pm^
Hughenden arrive 8.05pm^
Hughenden depart 8.20pm
Richmond arrive 10.35pm^
Richmond depart 10.45pm

Thu, Sun
Julia Creek arrive 1.55am^
Julia Creek depart 2.10am
Cloncurry arrive 5.00am^
Cloncurry depart 5.20am
Duchess 7.45am^
Mount Isa arrive 9.35am
Arriving Thu, Sun

Mount Isa to Townsville
Train number 3231
Departing Thu, Sun
Mount Isa 1.30pm
Duchess arrive 3.05pm^
Duchess depart 3.15pm
Cloncurry arrive 5.35pm^
Cloncurry depart 5.45pm
Julia Creek 8.55pm^
Richmond 11.58pm^

Fri, Mon
Hughenden arrive 2.25am^
Hughenden depart 2.40am
Torrens Creek 4.05am^
Pentland 5.00am^
Charters Towers arrive 6.55am^
Charters Towers depart 7.05am
Townsville arrive 10.10am
Arriving Fri, Mon

Westbound Eastbound

^	 Train will stop at this station if a reservation has been  
pre-booked.

	 RailBus connections are available at this station,  
must be pre-booked.

Times are subject to change. For the latest timetable information, 
including Service Updates visit queenslandrailtravel.com.au

10

https://www.queenslandrailtravel.com.au/


Effective for travel from 2 September 2024. Updated March 2025.

Kuranda Scenic Railway timetable

*

Cairns to Kuranda
Train number 3K30 3K32*
Departing Daily
Cairns 8.30am 9.30am
Freshwater 8.55am 9.55am
Din Din (Barron Falls) arrive 10.05am 11.05am
Din Din (Barron Falls) 10.20am 11.20am
Kuranda arrive 10.25am 11.25am
Arriving Daily

Kuranda to Cairns
Train number 3C61 3C65*
Departing Daily
Kuranda 2.00pm 3.30pm
Din Din (Barron Falls) arrive 2.05pm 3.35pm
Din Din (Barron Falls) 2.20pm 3.50pm
Freshwater 3.32pm 5.02pm
Cairns arrive 3.55pm 5.25pm
Arriving Daily

* Service includes Gold Class.

Times are subject to change. For more details and the latest 
timetable information visit ksr.com.au

Northbound Southbound

11

https://www.ksr.com.au/


Effective for travel from 2 September 2024. Updated March 2025.

Gulflander timetable

Normanton to Croydon
Train number 5U02
Departing Wed
Normanton 8.30am
Croydon arrive 1.30pm
Arriving Wed

Croydon to Normanton
Train number 5D01
Departing Thu
Croydon 8.30am
Normanton arrive 1.30pm
Arriving Thu

Times are subject to change. For more details and the latest 
timetable information visit gulflander.com.au

Northbound Southbound

12

https://www.gulflander.com.au/

